
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF 'l'HF, 

SEVENTY·FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OF 'fHE; 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 
r820, February r8, r840, and March r6, r842, 

AUGUSTA 
KE;NNE;BE;C JOURNAL PRINT 

190 3 



RESOLVES 

of TH~ 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1903. 

60 



S'J'ENOGHAPHEH-~WES'l'EHN NOHMAL SCHOOL--J. C. KNAPP. 

ChapteR' 12ol. 
Resolve to provide for the services of a Stenographer and Typewriter, 

when needed, and for extra clerk hire in the office of the State Superin­
tendent of Public Schools. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and the 
same hereby is appropriated, annually, to pay for the services of 
a stenographer and typewriter, when needed, and for extra clerk 
hire in the office of the state superintendent of schools. 

Approved March 28, 1903. 

Cha)lter 126. 
Resolve in favor of the "'estern State Normal Schonl at Gorham. 

ResokJed, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of ten thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and three 
and ten thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and four 
for the vVestern State Normal School at Gorham, the same to 
be expended by and under the direction of the trustees of the 
normal schools of the state. 

Approved March 28, 1903. 

Chapte)' 127. 
Resolve in favor of J. Calvin Knapp, Secretary for the Committee on State 

Lands and State Roads. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen dollars be paid to J. Calvin 
Knapp for cash paid out as secretary for the committee on state 
lands and state roads. 

Approved March 28, 1903. 

Chapter J 2S. 
Resolve in favor of R. E. Randall, Sem'etary of the Committee on 

Education. 

Resolved, That the sum of twenty dollars be paid to R. E. 
Randall for expenses paid as secretary of the committee on 
education. 

Approved March 28, 1903. 
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